    1184.09
28.06.2012
Produal Oy Keltakalliontie 18, 48770 Kotka FINLAND Tel: +358-5-230 9200 / Fax: +358-5-230 9210 info@produal.fi www.produal.com
Information is subject to change without prior notice.
Technical data
Supply 230 Vac (207…253 V), 15 VA
Output 12/24 Vac
Ambient temperature max 40 °C
Housing IP 20, DIN rail
Dimensions (w x h x d) 35 x 90 x 60 mm
Ordering guide:
Model Product
number
Description
M230/24-15 1184090 Transformer, 230 Vac -> 24 Vac
TRANSFORMER M230/24-15
M230/24-15 transformer is used to transform 230 Vac
voltage to either 12 Vac or 24 Vac voltage.
The transformer primary and secondary coils are
separated by a double insulation.
Wiring:
Products fulfil the requirements of directive 2004/108/EY and are in accordance with the standards EN61000-6-3: 2001 (Emission) and EN61000-6-2: 2001 (Immunity).